R
版本：202006M 1/9
NPN 型高压功率开关晶体管
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST-SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR
3DD4243D(TYMVRZ)
主要参数  MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
IC 2.0A
VCEO 400V

R                          3DD4243D(TYMVRZ)
版本：202006M 2/9
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking
封    装
Package
有卤-编带 无卤-编带 有卤-袋装 无卤-袋装
Halogen-Reel Halogen-Free-Reel Halogen-Bag Halogen-Free-Bag
3DD4243DT-T-A 3DD4243DT-T-AR 3DD4243DT-T-C 3DD4243DT-T-CR 4243DT TO-92
3DD4243DT-T1-A  3DD4243DT-T1-AR  3DD4243DT-T1-C  3DD4243DT-T1-CR  4243DT TO-92-F1
3DD4243DY-TJ-A 3DD4243DY-TJ-AR 3DD4243DY-TJ-C 3DD4243DY-TJ-CR 4243DY TO-92-FJ
3DD4243DR-R-A 3DD4243DR-R-AR 3DD4243DR-R-C 3DD4243DR-R-CR 4243DR DPAK
3DD4243DV-V-A 3DD4243DV-V-AR 3DD4243DV-V-C 3DD4243DV-V-CR 4243DV IPAK
N/A N/A 3DD4243DM-M-C 3DD4243DM-M-CR 4243DM TO-126
N/A N/A 3DD4243DM-M1-C 3DD4243DM-M1-CR 4243DM TO-126S
N/A N/A 3DD4243DZ-CA-C 3DD4243DZ-CA-CR 4243DZ TO-220
有卤-条管 无卤-条管   印    记
Marking
封    装
Package Halogen-Tube Halogen-Free-Tube
3DD4243DV-V-B 3DD4243DV-V-BR   4243DV IPAK
3DD4243DM-M-B 3DD4243DM-M-BR   4243DM TO-126
3DD4243DM-M1-B 3DD4243DM-M1-BR   4243DM TO-126S
3DD4243DZ-CA-B 3DD4243DZ-CA-BR   4243DZ TO-220
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
项    目
 Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值
Value
单  位
Unit
集电极—发射极直流电压   Collector- Emitter Voltage（VBE=0） VCES 700 V
集电极—发射极直流电压   Collector- Emitter Voltage（IB=0） VCEO 400 V
发射极—基极直流电压     Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO 9 V
最大集电极直流电流       Collector Current（DC） IC 2.0 A
最大集电极脉冲电流       Collector Current（pulse） ICP 4.0 A
最大集电极耗散功率      Total Dissipation (TO-92) PC 1 W
最大集电极耗散功率       Total Dissipation (IPAK/DPAK) PC 10 W
最大集电极耗散功率       Total Dissipation (TO-126) PC 20 W
最大集电极耗散功率       Total Dissipation (TO-220) PC 40 W
最高结温                 Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
贮存温度                 Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+150 ℃
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
R                          3DD4243D(TYMVRZ)
版本：202006M 3/9
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTIC
项    目